2025 NCHSAA 3A State Championships Results For
ASHEBORO

NCHSAA State Championships Results for Asheboro High School

3A120
Oscar Zelaya (32-12) place is unknown and scored 1.0 team points.

e Champ. Round 1 - Zane Taylor (St. Stephens High School) 47-8 won by fall over Oscar Zelaya (Asheboro High
School) 32-12 (Fall 5:48)

* Cons. Round I - Oscar Zelaya (Asheboro High School) 32-12 won by decision over Chris Schroth (Union Pines)
20-11 (Dec 12-9)

* Cons. Round 2 - Caleb Edwards (Piedmont High School) 33-6 won by tech fall over Oscar Zelaya (Asheboro High
School) 32-12 (TF-1.5 2:50 (19-1))

3A126
Berik Bigelow (43-18) place is unknown and scored 0.0 team points.

* Champ. Round 1 - Gavin Nipper (Jacksonville High School) 49-12 won by tech fall over Berik Bigelow (Asheboro
High School) 43-18 (TF-1.5 3:14 (17-2))

* Cons. Round 1 - Keaton Crawford (Union Pines) 31-12 won by decision over Berik Bigelow (Asheboro High
School) 43-18 (Dec 12-10)



3A Most Outstanding Wrestler: Kane Bryson (Pisgah)

3A Team Scores

1 Union Pines 134.0
2 Dudley 82.0
3 St. Stephens High School 66.0
4  Eastern Guilford 65.5
5 White Oak High School 61.0
6  Pisgah High School 59.5
7  North Lincoln High School 58.5
8 Jacksonville High School 56.5
9 Cape Fear 55.0
10  Central Davidson High School 51.5
10 West Rowan High School 51.5
12 First Flight High School 51.0
13 Person 47.5
14 Kings Mountain High School 42.0
14 North Gaston High School 42.0
14 Piedmont High School 42.0
17  South Rowan High School 41.5
18 Franklinton 39.5
19 Enka High School 37.0
20 Smoky Mountain High School 31.0
21  West Carteret High School 30.5
22  Montgomery Central High School 29.0
23 Stuart W. Cramer High School 28.5
24 Parkwood High School 28.0
24 Tuscola 28.0
26  Dixon High School 25.0
26 Fred T. Foard High School 25.0
28 South Central High School 22.0
29  South Johnston High School 21.0
30 Hibriten High School 20.0
31 Fike High School 19.5
31 Havelock High School 19.5
31 Oak Grove High School 19.5
34 Seventy-First 17.0
34 South Point High School 17.0
36 Ashe County High School 16.5
37 Terry Sanford 15.5
38 North Brunswick High School 14.5
39 Currituck County High School 14.0



39
41
42
43
43
43
46
47
48
48
50
51
51
51
51
51
56
57
57
59
60
60
60
63
64
64
66
66
66
69
69
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
80

East Wake High School
Cedar Ridge

Carson, Jesse

Ashbrook High School

East Henderson High School
Western Harnett

Central Academy of Technology and Arts

West Iredell High School
Ledford Senior High School
West Brunswick High School
North Henderson High School
A C Reynolds

Franklin High School
Northern Nash High School
Swansboro High School
Triton

Carrboro

Concord High School

West Henderson High School
Scotland County

Croatan High School

Jay M. Robinson High School
Northside High School (Jacksonville)
Southern Alamance

Harding University High School
Statesville High School

Crest High School

Northeast Guilford

Southern Lee

Asheboro High School

East Rowan High School
Central Cabarrus High School
Eastern Alamance

Hunter Huss High School
James B. Hunt High School
North Davidson High School
Southern Durham

Southern Nash High School
West Charlotte High School
Western Alamance

Douglas Byrd

14.0
13.0
12.5
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
8.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0



	NCHSAA State Championships Results for Asheboro High School
	3A 120
	3A 126
	3A Most Outstanding Wrestler: Kane Bryson (Pisgah)



