2025 NCHSAA 3A State Championships Results For ASHEBORO

NCHSAA State Championships Results for Asheboro High School

3A 120

Oscar Zelaya (32-12) place is unknown and scored 1.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Zane Taylor (St. Stephens High School) 47-8 won by fall over Oscar Zelaya (Asheboro High School) 32-12 (Fall 5:48)
- Cons. Round 1 Oscar Zelaya (Asheboro High School) 32-12 won by decision over Chris Schroth (Union Pines) 20-11 (Dec 12-9)
- Cons. Round 2 Caleb Edwards (Piedmont High School) 33-6 won by tech fall over Oscar Zelaya (Asheboro High School) 32-12 (TF-1.5 2:50 (19-1))

3A 126

Berik Bigelow (43-18) place is unknown and scored 0.0 team points.

- Champ. Round 1 Gavin Nipper (Jacksonville High School) 49-12 won by tech fall over Berik Bigelow (Asheboro High School) 43-18 (TF-1.5 3:14 (17-2))
- Cons. Round 1 Keaton Crawford (Union Pines) 31-12 won by decision over Berik Bigelow (Asheboro High School) 43-18 (Dec 12-10)

3A Most Outstanding Wrestler: Kane Bryson (Pisgah)

3A Team Scores

1	Union Pines	134.0
2	Dudley	82.0
3	St. Stephens High School	66.0
4	Eastern Guilford	65.5
5	White Oak High School	61.0
6	Pisgah High School	59.5
7	North Lincoln High School	58.5
8	Jacksonville High School	56.5
9	Cape Fear	55.0
10	Central Davidson High School	51.5
10	West Rowan High School	51.5
12	First Flight High School	51.0
13	Person	47.5
14	Kings Mountain High School	42.0
14	North Gaston High School	42.0
14	Piedmont High School	42.0
17	South Rowan High School	41.5
18	Franklinton	39.5
19	Enka High School	37.0
20	Smoky Mountain High School	31.0
21	West Carteret High School	30.5
22	Montgomery Central High School	29.0
23	Stuart W. Cramer High School	28.5
24	Parkwood High School	28.0
24	Tuscola	28.0
26	Dixon High School	25.0
26	Fred T. Foard High School	25.0
28	South Central High School	22.0
29	South Johnston High School	21.0
30	Hibriten High School	20.0
31	Fike High School	19.5
31	Havelock High School	19.5
31	Oak Grove High School	19.5
34	Seventy-First	17.0
34	South Point High School	17.0
36	Ashe County High School	16.5
37	Terry Sanford	15.5
38	North Brunswick High School	14.5
39	Currituck County High School	14.0

39	East Wake High School	14.0
41	Cedar Ridge	13.0
42	Carson, Jesse	12.5
43	Ashbrook High School	12.0
43	East Henderson High School	12.0
43	Western Harnett	12.0
46	Central Academy of Technology and Arts	11.0
47	West Iredell High School	10.0
48	Ledford Senior High School	8.0
48	West Brunswick High School	8.0
50	North Henderson High School	7.0
51	A C Reynolds	6.0
51	Franklin High School	6.0
51	Northern Nash High School	6.0
51	Swansboro High School	6.0
51	Triton	6.0
56	Carrboro	5.5
57	Concord High School	5.0
57	West Henderson High School	5.0
59	Scotland County	4.5
60	Croatan High School	4.0
60	Jay M. Robinson High School	4.0
60	Northside High School (Jacksonville)	4.0
63	Southern Alamance	3.5
64	Harding University High School	3.0
64	Statesville High School	3.0
66	Crest High School	2.0
66	Northeast Guilford	2.0
66	Southern Lee	2.0
69	Asheboro High School	1.0
69	East Rowan High School	1.0
71	Central Cabarrus High School	0.0
71	Eastern Alamance	0.0
71	Hunter Huss High School	0.0
71	James B. Hunt High School	0.0
71	North Davidson High School	0.0
71	Southern Durham	0.0
71	Southern Nash High School	0.0
71	West Charlotte High School	0.0
71	Western Alamance	0.0
80	Douglas Byrd	-1.0
	σ	